

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 2587-2588/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2006 in LPA No.601/2003
and order dated 28/06/2007 in CR No. 74/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR GARG

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also in the
special leave petitions.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned judgments and orders shall
remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master