

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5058-5059/2008

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR GARG

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.  
for Gp. Capt. Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Ms. Rekha Giri, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Gp.  
Capt. Mr. Karan Singh Bhati, Advocate-on-Record states that they  
will file Vakalatama for the petitioners.

They are permitted to pay the process fee for issuance of notice.

Issue notice, at the earliest.

Petitioners may file vakalatnama before 14th October, 2008.

List the matters on 14th October, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar