

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5058-5059/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2006 in CR No. 74/2006 & LPA No. 601/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR GARG

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Paul,Adv.
 Ms. Shagun Matta,Adv.
 Mr. Sherin Daniel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Manish Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER