

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3529-3530 OF 2010

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR GARG

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to file
statement of case.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Madhu Sudan)
Court Master