

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3529-3530 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR GARG

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/02/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 15 days in filing statement of case by the
appellant is condoned.

Nobody is present for the respondent.

No request for filing statement of case.

In view of Office Order No.47/Judl./2011 dated
27.6.2011, the matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers with office report on default.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR