

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3529-3530/2010

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR GARG

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ria Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
MR. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3529-3530 OF 2010

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED & ORS. . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR GARG . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Since the respondent has retired four years back and the matter has only been remitted to the Competent Authority to pass an order in the matter, we do not see any ground to interfere with the order of the High Court. However, we direct the competent authority to pass an appropriate order within a period of one month from today.

The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
27TH JULY, 2017

.....J.
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]